

Consolidated Financial Statements for the Third Quarter Ended December 31, 2007

January 25, 2008

Summary	Millions of yen		
	Nine months ended December 31		Year ended March 31, 2007
	2007	2006	(Reference)
Operating Results:			
Net sales	630,158	533,737	756,453
Operating income	70,928	52,141	78,352
Ordinary income	65,434	45,200	70,010
Net income	36,921	25,693	36,502
Net income per share (yen)			
Basic	180.62	131.93	187.43
Diluted	180.04	131.50	186.81
Financial Position:			
Total assets	813,807	642,186	655,326
Net assets	339,346	210,149	222,409
Equity ratio (%)	37.0	28.2	29.4
Net assets per share (yen)	1,406.66	928.82	987.56
Cash Flows:			
Cash flows from operating activities	2,448	10,584	24,101
Cash flows from investing activities	(43,293)	(18,785)	(25,834)
Cash flows from financing activities	80,069	23,310	517
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year	80,614	57,720	41,074
Sales by region:			
The Americas	59,445	95,393	125,129
Europe, Russia/CIS, Africa and the Middle East	194,520	129,846	195,209
Oceania and Asia	118,133	90,904	126,280
China	79,813	45,498	71,286
Japan	178,247	172,096	238,549

Projected consolidated results for the fiscal year ending March 2008

(April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008)

Millions of yen

	Forecast as of October 26, 2007	Year-on-year change
Net sales	900,000	19.0%
Operating income	101,000	28.9%
Ordinary income	91,000	30.0%
Net income	52,000	42.5%
Net income per share (yen)	251.72	

Note: The forecasts above were announced during the reporting of interim financial results on October 26, 2007.